(SOW), shall concisely summarise the findings of the Contract. It shall be suitable for non-

experts in the field and should also be appropriate for publication. For this reason, it shall not 

exceed five (5) pages of text and ten (10) pages in total (one thousand five hundred (1500) to 

three thousand (3000) words). 

2 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT 

This project has been conducted within the frame of the activity Forecasting Space Weather in 

the Arctic Region (FORSWAR) as part of the ESA ITT “Forecasting Space Weather Impacts